38
INTERNAL GEAR PUMP (TWO-STAGE PUMP)
The TC series pump, in which two single pumps are assembled serially in two
stages in one housing, enables operation at a maximum discharge pressure of
30 MPa.
It is not possible to change the direction of rotation.
The mount type can be changed from the flange-mount type to the foot-
mount type by attaching the foot.

removing a coupling or a pump.  Inadequate shock will cause seizure of
pump and short pump lie.  Never drive the pump shaft using a belt.
MODEL DESIGNATION
SPECIFICATIONS
1,800 min−1  37 mm2/s
NOTE:  The symbol “*” in the Model column indicates the mounting method - L for foot-mount and F for flange-mount.
Model Nominal
Displacement
Displacement
(cm3/rev)
Pressure (MPa) Discharge Rate (L/min)
Rating Max. 0.5 MPa 3.5 MPa 7 MPa 10.5 MPa 14 MPa 17.5 MPa 21 MPa 25 MPa
TCP2T-*5-HR1-A 5 5.5
25 30
10.2 10 9.8 9.6 9.4 9.1 8.6 7.6
TCP2T-*6.3-HR1-A 6.3 6.9 12.7 12.5 12.3 12 11.8 11.4 10.9 9.8
TCP2T-*8-HR1-A 8 8.8 16 15.8 15.6 15.4 15 14.6 13.9 12.6
TCP2T-*10-HR1-A 10 11.0 19.8 19.7 19.5 19 18.8 18.5 18 16.5
TCP3T-*12.5-HR1 12.5 13.7
25 30
24.3 24 23.6 23 22.5 21.9 21.2 19.6
TCP3T-*16-HR1 16 17.3 31 30.8 30.2 29.8 29.3 28.5 27.5 25
TCP3T-*20-HR1 20 22.1 39.5 39.2 38.8 38.2 37.7 36.9 36.3 33.4
TCP3T-*25-HR1 25 27.4 48.5 48.3 47.5 47 46.5 45.7 44.2 41.5
TCP4T-*31.5-HR1 31.5 35.2
25 30
61.5 61 59.5 58.2 57 55.6 53.3 49
TCP4T-*40-HR1 40 44.9 78 77 76 74.5 73 71.8 69 63
TCP4T-*50-HR1 50 54.6 96 95 94 92.5 90.9 89 86.5 81
TCP5T-*63-HR1-A 63 62.2
25 30
112.3 110.3 108.7 106.1 103.9 101.4 98.2 92.1
TCP5T-*80-HR1-A 80 79.3 143.0 140.8 138.4 135.9 133.2 130.1 125.8 117.9
TCP5T-*100-HR1-A 100 99.1 178.6 176.8 173.9 170.2 166.9 163.0 157.9 148.3
TCP5T-*125-HR1-A 125 127.5 229.7 226.8 223.0 218.9 214.8 209.8 203.1 191.8
Model
Input (kW) Speed (min−1)
0.5 MPa 3.5 MPa 7 MPa 10.5 MPa 14 MPa 17.5 MPa 21 MPa 25 MPa Rating Max. Min.
TCP2T-*5-HR1-A 0.22 0.74 1.37 2 2.61 3.23 3.85 4.57
1,800 4,000
800
TCP2T-*6.3-HR1-A 0.31 1 1.78 2.55 3.33 4.11 4.9 5.8
TCP2T-*8-HR1-A 0.39 1.2 2.2 3.2 4.2 5.2 6.2 7.3
TCP2T-*10-HR1-A 0.5 1.6 2.8 4 5.2 6.4 7.6 9
TCP3T-*12.5-HR1 0.6 1.9 3.4 5 6.5 8.1 9.6 11.4
1,800 3,000
TCP3T-*16-HR1 0.8 2.5 4.4 6.4 8.3 10.3 12.2 14.6
TCP3T-*20-HR1 1.1 3.1 5.6 8 10.5 12.8 15.3 18.1
TCP3T-*25-HR1 1.3 3.7 6.7 9.8 12.7 15.8 18.9 22.4
TCP4T-*31.5-HR1 1.5 4.7 8.5 12.5 16.3 20.3 24.2 28.6
1,800
3,000
TCP4T-*40-HR1 2.3 6.4 11.2 16.1 20.9 26 30.8 36.2 2,800
TCP4T-*50-HR1 2.6 7.5 13.4 19.5 25.3 31.2 37.4 44.1 2,500
TCP5T-*63-HR1-A 2.1 7.7 14.0 20.6 27.0 33.5 40.0 47.4
1,800
2,400
600
TCP5T-*80-HR1-A 2.5 9.7 17.9 26.3 34.8 43.2 51.6 61.3
TCP5T-*100-HR1-A 3.0 12.0 22.4 33.1 43.8 54.5 65.2 77.5 2,100
TCP5T-*125-HR1-A 3.4 15.3 28.8 42.8 56.7 70.7 84.7 100.7 1,800
TCP 3 T - L 16 - H R 1 - (A) - (G)
Hydraulic fluid kind
   No code: Petroleum-based fluid
   G: Glycol-based fluid
Design No.
Flange shape: Oval
Direction of rotation
   R:  Clockwise (Viewed from the shaft end)
Discharge pressure category
   H:  High-pressure pump
Basic series No.  2, 3, 4, 5
2-stage  type